



25 September 2023

CFI and the Maison des Journalistes strengthen their partnership to support exiled journalists

On Friday 22 September, CFI and the Maison des Journalistes (MDJ) signed a partnership agreement designed to help exiled journalists by welcoming them to and supporting them from Paris. Consisting of a donation to the Maison des Journalistes, the partnership demonstrates CFI's commitment to helping journalists who have been forced to flee their homelands for having expressed a desire to report freely. The partnership also highlights the MDJ's unique role in welcoming and supporting these journalists in France. One of the fourteen bedrooms will now be called the "CFI" room.

Press freedom around the world has generally been in decline over the past decade. While a number of countries are becoming more open and respectful of the work carried out by the media, others have unfortunately taken a step backwards by adopting repressive laws and suppressing independent journalists. The number of threats made against journalists online has also increased, putting their safety and ability to perform their job with zero restrictions on the line. In the face of these challenges, the vigilance shown by those who defend press freedom remains vital for promoting a free and independent global media.

By means of this donation to the MDJ, CFI is upholding its commitment to helping exiled journalists who have been forced to flee their homeland for having expressed a desire to report freely. The Maison des Journalistes is a temporary residence for these exiled professionals and gives them the opportunity to continue working, which is valuable given that more than 80% of journalists abandon their profession within the first five years of being exiled¹.

Located in a former shoebrush factory provided by the City of Paris, the Maison des Journalistes has 14 bedrooms, two of which have been adapted to accommodate victims of severe physical trauma. A communal dining room and a workroom encourage social interaction. The journalists living there work side by side with their colleagues. Their backgrounds, languages and political and religious opinions may differ, but they are all united through journalism and their shared experience of repression and exile.

Since its creation in 2002, the Maison des Journalistes has welcomed journalists from all four corners of the world. So far, nearly 500 journalists from 75 countries have been supported by the association, which has been working to ensure that they are integrated within France. All of these journalists applied for asylum, and the vast majority of them were granted political refugee status.

-

¹Committee to Protect Journalists

About Canal France International

CFI actively promotes the development of the media throughout the world and, in particular, in Sub-Saharan Africa, the Arab world and EU neighbouring countries. Combating misinformation, promoting gender equality, protecting the environment and promoting democracy and citizen engagement are at the heart of what we do. CFI is an agency of the French Ministry of Europe and Foreign Affairs and a subsidiary of the France Médias Monde Group. cfi.fr

About the Maison des Journalistes

In the name of press freedom and freedom of expression, the Maison des Journalistes (MDJ) welcomes and guides media professionals forced into exile in France. Its three main missions are to guide, raise awareness, and inform. The MDJ is the only organisation of its kind in the world, and its work has received multiple awards in France and Europe. Exiled journalists are able to keep publishing their articles on the MDJ news site **www.oeil-maisondesjournalistes.fr**. These exiled media professionals are also involved in the association's educational mission. They meet young people throughout France to talk to them and make them more aware about the importance of press freedom and, more generally, democratic and community values.

Press contacts:

Léa Morales \ +33 (0)6 30 69 50 16 \ \ \frac{lea.morales@tbwa-corporate.com}{lea.morales@tbwa-corporate.com}

Pierre Yves Gallety \ +33 (0)6 42 98 71 47 \ \ pierre-yves.gallety@tbwa-corporate.com